AN HONORARY RESOLUTION OF THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY, HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY, HONORING VICE PRESIDENT FOR LEGAL AFFAIRS AND GENERAL COUNSEL SARA SIDEBOTTOM FOR HER SERVICE AND TENURE AT NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY

WHEREAS: Sara Sidebottom has served Northern Kentucky University since 2000, and

WHEREAS: Before coming to Northern Kentucky University, Sara Sidebottom had practiced law for a total of sixteen years with ten serving as a public defender and six as a prosecuting attorney, and

WHEREAS: Sara Sidebottom has provided appropriate and diligent legal counsel. President Geoffrey Mearns noted on her decision to retire: "She has provided sound legal advice and wise counsel to many of us, and, on a personal note, I am grateful to the support she has provided to me", and

WHEREAS: Her previous positions in the community encompass her competence and commitment to service, including: District Judge for Kenton County, Co-Founder of the Northern Kentucky Women's Lawyer Association, the Vice-Chair of the Steering Committee for the "Governor's Summit on the Economic Status of Kentucky's Women, public school teacher, Professor at Northern Kentucky University, and Professor at University of Cincinnati, and

WHEREAS: Noting her admittance to practice before the U.S. District Court – Eastern District of Kentucky – Southern District of Ohio, the U.S. Court of Appeals – Sixth Circuit, and the U.S. Supreme Court, and

WHEREAS: Recognizing her membership in the National Association of College and University Attorneys, the Kentucky Bar Association, the Northern Kentucky Bar Association, the Cincinnati Bar Association, and the Federal Bar Association – Sixth Circuit, and

WHEREAS: The student body of Northern Kentucky University and the Student Government Association is forever grateful for the service that Sara Sidebottom has given to Northern Kentucky University.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, ON THIS EIGHTEENTH DAY OF APRIL 2016, THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY, HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KENTUCKY, HONORS VICE PRESIDENT FOR LEGAL AFFAIRS AND GENERAL COUNSEL SARA SIDEBOTTOM FOR HER SERVICE AND TENURE AT NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY.

Signed:
Katherine M. Hahnel, President
Attest:
Christian D. Miller, Senator

